failed to pay total amount towards the amount outstanding in the loan account and
neglected and defaulted to discharge the contractual liabilities.
We do hereby call upon you in terms of Section 13(2) of the Securitisation and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, to
pay a sum Rs. 9,53,38,222.23 (Rupees Nine Crore Fifty three Lakh Thirty Eight
Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Two and Paise Twenty Three only) together with
interest as on 31-10-2025 and future interest from 01-11-2025 plus expenses at the
contractual rate as per the terms and conditions of loan documents executed by you
and discharge your liabilities in full WITHIN 60 DAYS from the date of receipt of this

[...]

Further, we have to inform you that your loan account been classiIed as Non-
Performing Asset (NPA) with effect from 01-03-2021 pursuant to your failing to
maintain loan terms and conditions and your default in making repayment of
dues/instalment/interest.
As on 31-10-2025, a sum of Rs. 9,53,38,222.23 (Rupees Nine Crore Fifty Three
Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Two and Paise Twenty Three only)
inclusive of interest charged is outstanding in your account as shownbelow:

DEMAND NOTICE UNDER SEC. 13 (2) OF SARFAESI ACT, 2002

Existing ROI
(per annum)
12.60% p.a.

with monthly rest

CC GEN
413605010800045

Unapplied

[...]

Co-Op.Urban Bank Ltd., Goregaon, Tal.Mangaon, Dist.Raigad under
the Maharashtra Co-op.Society Rule 1961 issued demand notice dated
31/01/2008, calling upon the judgment debtor Shri. Vitthal Bapu Shinde, At.Po.
Tal.Mangaon, Dist.Raigad to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being
Rs. 12,80,941.60 (Rs. Twelve lacs Eighty Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-one
& Paise Sixty only) with interest within 15 days from the receipt of the said
notice and the judgement debtor failed to repay the undersigned had issued a
notice for attachment deted 13/03/2008 and attached the property described
herein below.
The judgement debtor having failed to repay the amount, notice is

[...]

The Judgement debtor in particudar and the public in general is hereby

cautioned not to deal with the property described herein and any dealings
with the said property will be subject to the change of The Goregaon Co-op.
Urban Bank Ltd., Goregaon, Tal.Mangaon, Dist.Raigad for an amount of Rs.
12,30,835/- (Rs. Twelve lacs Thirty Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-five only)
and interest thereon.

Description of the Immovable Property
No. Name of the borrower and address

Recovery Cert.No. and Date
Description of the property

1 Shri. Vitthal Bapu Shinde
Cer.No.2239/08 Dt.08/01/2008

Dist.Raigad, Tal.Mangaon,
Nagarpanchyat Mangaon,

[...]

the Maharashtra Co-op.Society Rule 1961 issued demand notice dated
24/06/2008, calling upon the judgment debtor Shri. Dnyanshwar Janu
Kharivale, At..Mahadevwadi, Po. Dhatav, Tal. Roha, Dist. Raigad to repay the
amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 1,76,456/- (Rs. One lacs Seventy-
six Thousand Four Hundred Fifty-six only) with interest within 15 days from
the receipt of the said notice and the judgement debtor failed to repay the
undersigned had issued a notice for attachment deted 12/05/2008 and
attached the property described herein below.
The judgement debtor having failed to repay the amount, notice is

[...]

The Judgement debtor in particular and the public in general is hereby

cautioned not to deal with the property described herein and any dealings
with the said property will be subject to the change of The Goregaon Co-op.
Urban Bank Ltd., Goregaon, Tal.Mangaon, Dist.Raigad for an amount of Rs.
1,69,657/- (Rs. One lacs Sixty-nine Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-seven only)
and interest thereon.

Description of the Immovable Property
No. Name of the borrower and address

Recovery Cert.No. and Date
Description of the property

1 Shri.Dnyanshwar Janu Kharivale,
At.Mahadevadi, Po.Dhatav,
Tal.Roha, Dist.Raigad
Cer.No.1711/2008 / Dt.24/03/2008

[...]

The Judgement debtor in particular and the public in general is hereby

cautioned not to deal with the property described herein and any dealings
with the said property will be subject to the change of The Goregaon Co-op.
Urban Bank Ltd., Goregaon, Tal. Mangaon, Dist. Raigad for an amount of Rs.
17,00,504/- (Rs. Seventeen lacs Five Hundred Four only) and interest thereon.

Description of the Immovable Property
No. Name of the borrower and address

Recovery Cert.No. and Date
Description of the property

1 Shri. Laltaprasad Badriprasad
Kushwah
Cer. No .6217/08 Dt.18/02/2008

1. Dist. Raigad, Tal.Roha,